
Official Box Score - Final
Saint Louis at UT Martin
02/12/2026 at Bettye Giles Field (Martin, Tenn.)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E LOB

Saint Louis 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 10 0 10

UT Martin 0 1 0 2 2 0 5 9 2 5

Win: Kreuziger,Natalie (1-0) Loss: Royle,Isabel (1-1) Save: Scholtz,Sami (1)

Saint Louis 3 (2-4 )
# PLAYER POS AB R H RBI BB K PO A E LOB

23 Ulsas,Abby 3B 4 1 1 0 0 0 1 4 0 2
13  Mallo,Abby C 4 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 0 1
21  Jany,Karsen CF 3 1 3 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
45 Christ,Anna (P) DH 4 1 3 3 0 0 0 1 0 0
18  Branstetter,Allie (PR) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

17  Proffitt,Kate PH 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
6  Stephens,Bella () 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

22 Nelson,Riley 1B 4 0 1 0 0 2 11 0 0 3
7  Boente,Sophia 2B 4 0 1 0 0 1 2 0 0 4
10  Rolla,Anna SS 3 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 0 0
9  Duttlinger,Addie LF 3 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0
12  Royle,Isabel P 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0

Totals 33 3 10 3 1 5 18 12 0 10

BATTING

2B: Jany [3] (off Kreuziger); Nelson [1] (off Green); Ulsas [3] (off Kreuziger).
HR: Christ [1] (1st, 1 out, RBI off Green)

TB: Jany 4; Nelson 2; Ulsas 2; Christ 6.

Team RISP: 3-12.

UT Martin 5 (4-2 )
# PLAYER POS AB R H RBI BB K PO A E LOB

24 Recrosio,Karena LF 2 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 2
00 Scott,Ava SS 3 1 0 0 0 1 0 3 0 1
5  Harley,Kyla DH 3 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0
17  Makarewicz,Avary C 3 1 2 3 0 0 5 0 0 0
25 Recrosio,Gia (PR) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

10  Scott,Dylan 3B 3 1 1 0 0 0 2 2 0 1
13  Hayes,Teagan CF 3 1 1 0 0 0 3 0 1 0
28 Hustey,Jordyn 1B 2 0 0 0 0 1 7 0 0 0
7  Brown,Kyrsten (PH) 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

6  Brown,Kennedy 2B 2 0 2 1 1 0 2 0 1 1
16  Ward,Carly RF 3 1 2 0 0 1 1 0 0 0
3  Green,Ashtyn P 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Kreuziger,Natalie (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12  Scholtz,Sami (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 25 5 9 5 2 5 21 5 2 5

BATTING

HR: Makarewicz [1] (2nd, 0 out, RBI off Royle)

TB: Makarewicz 5. 2-Out RBI: Makarewicz 2; Brown; Brown. SH: Recrosio.

Team RISP: 3-7.

BASERUNNING

SB: Scott [1].

FIELDING

PB: Makarewicz.

SLU IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

12 Royle,Isabel (L) 4.0 7 5 5 1 4 19 17 58 37

45 Christ,Anna (5) 2.0 2 0 0 1 1 9 8 31 17

Totals 6.0 9 5 5 2 5 28 25 89 54

WP: Royle [6].

GO-FO: Royle 5-1; Christ 5-0.

UTM IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

3  Green,Ashtyn 1.0 3 3 2 0 0 7 7 37 24

20 Kreuziger,Natalie (W) (2) 5.1 6 0 0 1 4 24 23 92 53

12 Scholtz,Sami (S) (7.1) 0.2 1 0 0 0 1 3 3 9 8

Totals 7.0 10 3 2 1 5 34 33 138 85

WP: Kreuziger [1]. Inher. Rnrs: Scholtz 0/2.

GO-FO: Green 0-3; Kreuziger 5-7; Scholtz 0-1.

Umpires: HP: Catherine Lebryk; 1B: Joseph Baldwin; 2B: ; 3B: Michelle Sandahl.

First Pitch:4:02 PM. Duration:2:03.

Attendance:101
Weather:Conditions: Partly Cloudy; Temp: 55F

Game 1 of 2026 Skyhawk Invitational



Play By Play (Full) - Final
Saint Louis at UT Martin
02/12/2026 at Bettye Giles Field (Martin, Tenn.)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E LOB

Saint Louis 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 10 0 10

UT Martin 0 1 0 2 2 0 5 9 2 5

Saint Louis starters:
23/3b/Ulsas,Abby; 13/c/Mallo,Abby; 21/cf/Jany,Karsen; 45/dh/Christ,Anna; 17/PH/Proffitt,Kate; 22/1b/Nelson,Riley; 7/2b/Boente,Sophia;

10/ss/Rolla,Anna; 9/lf/Duttlinger,Addie; 12/p/Royle,Isabel;

UT Martin starters:
24/lf/Recrosio,Karena; 00/ss/Scott,Ava; 5/dh/Harley,Kyla; 17/c/Makarewicz,Avary; 10/3b/Scott,Dylan; 13/cf/Hayes,Teagan; 28/1b/Hustey,Jordyn;

6/2b/Brown,Kennedy; 16/rf/Ward,Carly; 3/p/Green,Ashtyn;

1st Inning
Top of 1st - SLU batting

Ulsas,Abby reached on a fielding error fielding by 2b by Brown,Kennedy (E4) (3-2 BKBKFFB).

Mallo,Abby popped up down the left field line putout by 3b (1-1 BK).

Jany,Karsen singled up the middle (2-2 BKFBF); Ulsas,Abby advanced to second base.

Christ,Anna homered to deep center field, 1st of season, 3RBI (1-0 B); Ulsas,Abby scored from second base,

unearned; Jany,Karsen scored from first base.

Stephens,Bella popped up to second base (1-1 KB).

Nelson,Riley doubled to left center (2-1 KBB).

Boente,Sophia fouled out in third base side foul territory putout by 3b (3-2 FKFBFBFFBF).

Bottom of 1st - UTM batting

Recrosio,Karena flied out to shallow left field putout by lf (0-0).

Scott,Ava grounded out down the right field line putout by 1b, unassisted (3-0 BBB).

Harley,Kyla struck out swinging (0-2 FKS).

THIS
INNING R H E L

SLU 3 3 1 1

UTM 0 0 0 0



2nd Inning
Top of 2nd - SLU batting

UTM pitching change: Kreuziger,Natalie replaces Green,Ashtyn.

Rolla,Anna struck out swinging (2-2 BFFFBS).

Duttlinger,Addie struck out swinging (3-2 BBBKFS).

Ulsas,Abby doubled to left center (3-1 FBBB).

Ulsas,Abby advanced to third base on a wild pitch.

Mallo,Abby lined out to cf (3-2 BBBFF).

Bottom of 2nd - UTM batting

Makarewicz,Avary homered to deep left field, RBI (0-1 K).

Scott,Dylan grounded out, 3b to 1b (2-0 BB).

Hayes,Teagan grounded out, 3b to 1b (0-2 KSF).

Hustey,Jordyn struck out swinging on dropped third strike, out at first c to 1b (2-2 BKBKS).

THIS
INNING R H E L

SLU 0 1 0 1

UTM 1 1 0 0

3rd Inning
Top of 3rd - SLU batting

Jany,Karsen walked (3-2 BSBFBB).

Christ,Anna grounded out to third base, ss to 1b (3-2 KBBFBF); Jany,Karsen advanced to second base.

Stephens,Bella fouled out in first base side foul territory putout by 1b (0-0).

Nelson,Riley struck out swinging (2-2 SSBBS).

Bottom of 3rd - UTM batting

Brown,Kennedy singled to shallow left field (0-0).

Ward,Carly struck out (2-3 BBSSS).

Recrosio,Karena sacrifice bunt, p to 1b (0-0); Brown,Kennedy advanced to second base.

Brown,Kennedy advanced to third base on a wild pitch.

Scott,Ava struck out on dropped third strike, out at first c to 1b (0-3 SSS).

THIS
INNING R H E L

SLU 0 0 0 1

UTM 0 1 0 1



4th Inning
Top of 4th - SLU batting

Boente,Sophia flied out to cf (1-0 B).

Rolla,Anna grounded out down the left field line, 3b to 1b (1-1 BF).

Duttlinger,Addie reached on a fielding error fielding by cf by Hayes,Teagan (E8) (0-0).

Duttlinger,Addie advanced to second base on a passed ball.

Ulsas,Abby grounded out to short, ss to 1b (1-2 KBFF).

Bottom of 4th - UTM batting

Harley,Kyla grounded out to the pitcher, p to 1b, bunt (1-0 B).

Makarewicz,Avary grounded out to short, ss to 1b (1-1 KB).

Scott,Dylan singled up the middle (2-2 BSBK).

Hayes,Teagan singled to left field (1-1 KB); Scott,Dylan advanced to second base.

UTM substitution: Brown,Kyrsten pinch hitting for Hustey,Jordyn.

Brown,Kyrsten singled through the left side of the infield, RBI (2-1 BKB); Scott,Dylan scored from second base;
Hayes,Teagan advanced to second base.

Brown,Kennedy singled up the middle, RBI (0-0); Hayes,Teagan scored from second base; Brown,Kyrsten out
at third base, cf to c to 3b.

THIS
INNING R H E L

SLU 0 0 1 1

UTM 2 4 0 1



5th Inning
Top of 5th - SLU batting

UTM substitution: Hustey,Jordyn replaces Brown,Kyrsten at 1b, batting 7th.

Mallo,Abby grounded out to short, ss to 1b (0-0).

Jany,Karsen doubled down the left field line (2-0 BB).

Christ,Anna singled to shallow right field (3-2 BKFBBF); Jany,Karsen advanced to third base.

SLU substitution: Branstetter,Allie pinch running for Christ,Anna.

Stephens,Bella fouled out in first base side foul territory putout by 1b (2-0 BB).

Nelson,Riley struck out looking (3-2 BBFFBK).

Bottom of 5th - UTM batting

SLU substitution: Christ,Anna replaces Branstetter,Allie at dh, batting 4th.

Ward,Carly singled down the left field line (1-1 SB).

Recrosio,Karena walked (3-1 BBBSB); Ward,Carly advanced to second base.

SLU position change: Christ,Anna now playing p from dh

SLU substitution: replaces Royle,Isabel at OUT.

Scott,Ava reached on a fielder's choice hit to short (1-1 BS); Ward,Carly advanced to third base; Recrosio,Karena
out at second base, ss to 2b.

Scott,Ava stole second base.

Harley,Kyla struck out (3-3 BSBSBS).

Makarewicz,Avary singled to second base, 2RBI (1-0 B); Ward,Carly scored; Scott,Ava scored from second

base.

UTM substitution: Recrosio,Gia pinch running for Makarewicz,Avary.

Scott,Dylan grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (3-2 BBSBF).

THIS
INNING R H E L

SLU 0 2 0 2

UTM 2 2 0 1



6th Inning
Top of 6th - SLU batting

UTM substitution: Makarewicz,Avary replaces Recrosio,Gia at c, batting 4th.

Boente,Sophia singled to left field (0-0).

Rolla,Anna flied out to lf putout by rf (1-1 BS).

Duttlinger,Addie flied out to cf putout by 2b (2-2 BSSB).

Ulsas,Abby flied out to lf (0-0).

Bottom of 6th - UTM batting

Hayes,Teagan grounded out to first base, unassisted (0-2 SF).

Hustey,Jordyn grounded out to the left side of the infield, 3b to 1b (0-0).

Brown,Kennedy walked (3-0 BBBB).

Ward,Carly singled to third base (1-2 BSS); Brown,Kennedy advanced to second base.

Recrosio,Karena reached on a fielder's choice hit up the middle (1-0 B); Ward,Carly out at second base, 2b
unassisted.

THIS
INNING R H E L

SLU 0 1 0 1

UTM 0 1 0 2

7th Inning
Top of 7th - SLU batting

Mallo,Abby grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (0-1 S).

Jany,Karsen singled up the middle (2-2 FFBB).

Christ,Anna singled up the middle (1-0 B); Jany,Karsen advanced to second base.

UTM pitching change: Scholtz,Sami replaces Kreuziger,Natalie.

SLU substitution: replaces Royle,Isabel at OUT.

Proffitt,Kate singled to left center (0-0); Jany,Karsen advanced to third base; Christ,Anna advanced to second
base.

Nelson,Riley flied out to cf (0-2 KSF).

Boente,Sophia struck out swinging (1-2 SBSS).

THIS
INNING R H E L

SLU 0 3 0 3



Scoring Innings - Final
Saint Louis at UT Martin
02/12/2026 at Bettye Giles Field (Martin, Tenn.)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E LOB

Saint Louis 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 10 0 10

UT Martin 0 1 0 2 2 0 5 9 2 5

Saint Louis starters:
23/3b/Ulsas,Abby; 13/c/Mallo,Abby; 21/cf/Jany,Karsen; 45/dh/Christ,Anna; 17/PH/Proffitt,Kate; 22/1b/Nelson,Riley; 7/2b/Boente,Sophia;

10/ss/Rolla,Anna; 9/lf/Duttlinger,Addie; 12/p/Royle,Isabel;

UT Martin starters:
24/lf/Recrosio,Karena; 00/ss/Scott,Ava; 5/dh/Harley,Kyla; 17/c/Makarewicz,Avary; 10/3b/Scott,Dylan; 13/cf/Hayes,Teagan; 28/1b/Hustey,Jordyn;

6/2b/Brown,Kennedy; 16/rf/Ward,Carly; 3/p/Green,Ashtyn;

Top of 1st - SLU batting

Ulsas,Abby reached on a fielding error fielding by 2b by Brown,Kennedy (E4) (3-2 BKBKFFB).

Mallo,Abby popped up down the left field line putout by 3b (1-1 BK).

Jany,Karsen singled up the middle (2-2 BKFBF); Ulsas,Abby advanced to second base.

Christ,Anna homered to deep center field, 1st of season, 3RBI (1-0 B); Ulsas,Abby scored from second base, unearned; Jany,Karsen scored

from first base.

Stephens,Bella popped up to second base (1-1 KB).

Nelson,Riley doubled to left center (2-1 KBB).

Boente,Sophia fouled out in third base side foul territory putout by 3b (3-2 FKFBFBFFBF).

3 R, 3 H, 1 E, 1 LOB.

Bottom of 2nd - UTM batting

Makarewicz,Avary homered to deep left field, RBI (0-1 K).

Scott,Dylan grounded out, 3b to 1b (2-0 BB).

Hayes,Teagan grounded out, 3b to 1b (0-2 KSF).

Hustey,Jordyn struck out swinging on dropped third strike, out at first c to 1b (2-2 BKBKS).

1 R, 1 H, 0 E, 0 LOB.

Bottom of 4th - UTM batting

Harley,Kyla grounded out to the pitcher, p to 1b, bunt (1-0 B).

Makarewicz,Avary grounded out to short, ss to 1b (1-1 KB).

Scott,Dylan singled up the middle (2-2 BSBK).

Hayes,Teagan singled to left field (1-1 KB); Scott,Dylan advanced to second base.

UTM substitution: Brown,Kyrsten pinch hitting for Hustey,Jordyn.

Brown,Kyrsten singled through the left side of the infield, RBI (2-1 BKB); Scott,Dylan scored from second base; Hayes,Teagan advanced to

second base.

Brown,Kennedy singled up the middle, RBI (0-0); Hayes,Teagan scored from second base; Brown,Kyrsten out at third base, cf to c to 3b.

2 R, 4 H, 0 E, 1 LOB.



Bottom of 5th - UTM batting

SLU substitution: Christ,Anna replaces Branstetter,Allie at dh, batting 4th.

Ward,Carly singled down the left field line (1-1 SB).

Recrosio,Karena walked (3-1 BBBSB); Ward,Carly advanced to second base.

SLU position change: Christ,Anna now playing p from dh

SLU substitution: replaces Royle,Isabel at OUT.

Scott,Ava reached on a fielder's choice hit to short (1-1 BS); Ward,Carly advanced to third base; Recrosio,Karena out at second base, ss to 2b.

Scott,Ava stole second base.

Harley,Kyla struck out (3-3 BSBSBS).

Makarewicz,Avary singled to second base, 2RBI (1-0 B); Ward,Carly scored; Scott,Ava scored from second base.

UTM substitution: Recrosio,Gia pinch running for Makarewicz,Avary.

Scott,Dylan grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (3-2 BBSBF).

2 R, 2 H, 0 E, 1 LOB.



Saint Louis at UT Martin
02/12/2026 at Bettye Giles Field (Martin, Tenn.)
SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E LOB

Saint Louis 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 10 0 10

UT Martin 0 1 0 2 2 0 5 9 2 5

SAINT LOUIS SCORECARD

# PLAYER POS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 AB R H RBI

1 #23 Ulsas, Abby 3b 4 1 1 0

2 #13 Mallo, Abby c 4 0 0 0

3 #21 Jany, Karsen cf 3 1 3 0

4 #45 Christ, Anna
#18 Branstetter, Allie

p 4

0

1

0

3

0

3

0

5 #17 Proffitt, Kate
#6 Stephens, Bella

PH 1

3

0

0

1

0

0

0

6 #22 Nelson, Riley 1b 4 0 1 0

7 #7 Boente, Sophia 2b 4 0 1 0

8 #10 Rolla, Anna ss 3 0 0 0

9 #9 Duttlinger, Addie lf 3 0 0 0

Totals 33 3 10 3
Runs 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
Hits 3 1 0 0 2 1 3 10
Errors 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 2
LOB 1 1 1 1 2 1 3 10

SLU IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

12 Royle,Isabel (L) 4.0 7 5 5 1 4 19 17 58 37
45 Christ,Anna (5) 2.0 2 0 0 1 1 9 8 31 17

Totals 6.0 9 5 5 2 5 28 25 89 54

WP: Royle [6].

GO-FO: Royle 5-1; Christ 5-0.
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Saint Louis at UT Martin
02/12/2026 at Bettye Giles Field (Martin, Tenn.)
SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E LOB

Saint Louis 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 10 0 10

UT Martin 0 1 0 2 2 0 5 9 2 5

UT MARTIN SCORECARD

# PLAYER POS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 AB R H RBI

1 #24 Recrosio, Karena lf 2 0 0 0

2 #00 Scott, Ava ss 3 1 0 0

3 #5 Harley, Kyla dh 3 0 0 0

4 #17 Makarewicz, Avary
#25 Recrosio, Gia

c 3

0

1

0

2

0

3

0

5 #10 Scott, Dylan 3b 3 1 1 0

6 #13 Hayes, Teagan cf 3 1 1 0

7 #28 Hustey, Jordyn
#7 Brown, Kyrsten

1b 2

1

0

0

0

1

0

1

8 #6 Brown, Kennedy 2b 2 0 2 1

9 #16 Ward, Carly rf 3 1 2 0

Totals 25 5 9 5
Runs 0 1 0 2 2 0 5
Hits 0 1 1 4 2 1 9
Errors 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
LOB 0 0 1 1 1 2 5

UTM IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

3  Green,Ashtyn 1.0 3 3 2 0 0 7 7 37 24
20 Kreuziger,Natalie (W) (2) 5.1 6 0 0 1 4 24 23 92 53
12 Scholtz,Sami (S) (7.1) 0.2 1 0 0 0 1 3 3 9 8

Totals 7.0 10 3 2 1 5 34 33 138 85

WP: Kreuziger [1]. Inher. Rnrs: Scholtz 0/2.

GO-FO: Green 0-3; Kreuziger 5-7; Scholtz 0-1.
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